

## 2024 Assumption of Risk and Waiver of Liability

This waiver and declaration must be completed prior to or upon visiting Pinafore Tennis Club and before participating in any club activity.

By signing this document,

I declare that I (or my child, if participant is a minor/ or the person I am the tutor or legal guardian of) am participating voluntarily in Pinafore Tennis Club's activities with the full knowledge of risks involved. I hereby accept and assume all risks of personal injury, illness (including COVID-19 illness), disability, death, or damage to property arising from participating in Pinafore Tennis Club's activities, caused by negligence of Pinafore Tennis Club or otherwise.

I CONFIRM THAT I HAVE HAD THE OPPORTUNITY TO RECEIVE LEGAL ADVICE WITH RESPECT TO THE TERMS OF THIS ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY PRIOR TO SIGNING.

I CONFIRM THAT I HAVE READ THIS ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY CAREFULLY AND UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS. I HAVE SIGNED IT VOLUNTARILY AND FREELY AND WITHOUT ANY FORM OF DURESS BEING EXERTED UPON ME AND WITH THE EXPRESS PURPOSE OF BEING BOUND BY ITS TERMS.

BY SIGNING, I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD ALL OF THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT AND THAT I AM VOLUNTARILY WAIVING SUBSTANTIAL LEGAL RIGHTS (ON MY BEHALF AND ON BEHALF OF MY HEIRS, EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS AND NEXT-OF-KIN), INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO SUE PINAFORE TENNIS CLUB, PINAFORE TENNIS CLUB LEADERS, DIRECTORS, OR OFFICERS.

Name of participant (print)

Name of parent/tutor/ legal guardian (print) (if participant is minor or cannot legally give consent)

Signature of participant

Signature of parent/tutor/legal guardian

Place/Date: \_\_\_\_\_